ATTACHMENT 3

Mixed Use Building for King Tide Custom Homes

P_hysical Address
10 Carroll Court
Bluffton, South Carolina 29910

Property Owner
King Tide Custom Homes, LLC

Applicable Codes

2021 International Building Code with SC modifications

2021 International Fire Code with SC modifications

2021 International Mechanical Code with SC modifications

2021 International Plumbing Code with SC modifications

2020 National Electrical Code (NFPA 70) with SC modifications
2009 International Energy Conservation Code

Project Description ‘
New construction for mixed use building with commercial below and
one residential unit above. Building will have sprinklers.

Proposed Square Footage
Heated Square Footage = 2738 square feet (excludes perimeter wall)
Porches =1024 square feet

First Story

Heated = 1369 square feet
Porches = 512 square feet
Second Story

Heated= 1369 square feet
Porches = 512 square feet

Proposed Construction Makeup
Wood-framed walls, floors and roof with concrete slab foundation.

Occupancy Classification
First Floor

(Section 304)

Group B - Business
Second Floor

(Section 310.4)

Group R-3 - Residential

Type of Construction
Section 602.5
Type VB

Allowable Building Height
Table 504.3
60 feet height.

Allowable Numbers of Stories
Table 504.4
3 Stories

Allowable Building Area
Table 506.2
27,000 sq. ft.

Fire Resistance Rating Reguirements for Building Elements
Tuble 601

Type VB construction requires zero hours for the structural frame, exterior

and interior bearing walls, exterior and interior nonbearing walls, floor
construction and roof construction.

Minimum Number of Exits or Access to Exits per Story
Table 1006.3. 3
Two Exits Required

Table 1006.2.1
Allows one exit for each story

Maximum Exit Access Travel Distance
Table 1017.2

Group R =250 feet

Group B = 300 feet

Maximum Floor Area per Occupant

Table 1004.5
First Floor Business

1369 square feet/150 gross = 9-13 =10 Occupants
Second Floor Residential
1369 square feet/200 gross = 6.85 =7 occupants

Required Separation of Occupancies

Table 508.4

1 Hour Separation is Required Between Group B and
Group R

Horizontal Assemblies
Section 711.2.4.1
1 Hour Rated between Group B-and-Group R-3

Corridors - Fire Resistance
1020.2 Exception 2

Not Required for Group R
1020.2 Exception +4

Manual Fire Alarm System

[(F] 907.2.2
Group B Not Required

Smoke Alarms
[F]907.2.11.2
Group R-3 Required

Sprinklers
Section [F]903.2.8

Required

Portable Fire Extinguishers

[F] 906.1
Required for Group B
Fire Marshal to determine number, location and type

Stove Hood
Residential Type

Means of Egress Illumination
Section 1008

Exit Signs
Section 1013

Doors.
Section 1010

Stairs fapid e,

Section 1011

Minimum Width = 36"

Minimum Headroom = 80"

Riser Height = 7" maximum, 4" minimum
Tread Depth = 11" mmimum

Handrails
Section 1014

Guards
Section 1015

Interior Finishes

Table 803.13
See Table for Group B and R3 Sprinkled

Fire Safety
Section 501.2

Approved numbers or addresses shall be provided in a position that is
visible and legible from the street or roadway. Letters and numbers
shall be a minimum of 4 inches in height with a minimum 0.5-inch
stroke.

Fire alarm plans and fire sprinkler plans can come in deferred but
shall be provided for review and approved prior to work starting on
these systems. Stamped plans must be on site while work is being
performed.

The plans review approval from BJWSA shall be provided prior to the
permit being issued. The RPZ shown on the site plan may not be
installed

underground.

A Knox Box will be required for emergency access after business
hours. ,

FDC shall be on the street side of the building,.

Accessibilty
Chapter 11

First floor Group B must be accessible. See A-7 for ANSI Details.
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/" A “\FIRST FLOOR PLAN

\A_y SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RedBuilt Assembly B (1 Hour Fire Rated Assembly)
The following fire resistant designs are listed in accordance with ASTM-E119 and CAN/ULC-S101
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/"C "\ FLOOR/CEILING DETAIL

Optional:

Finished Flooring: The flooring must consist of a single layer of 48/24 span-rated, tongue-and-groove, wood-
based, structural-use (Exposure 1). When used as a roof-ceiling assembly, the decking is permitted to be any
wood deck recognized in the code. All butt joints of the sheathing must be located over framing members.

Ceiling: The ceiling membrane must consist of two layers of V2-inch-thick (12.7 mm) Type X gypsum board
complying with ASTM C 36, attached to the Red-I joist or OpenWeb bottom flange / chord. The first layer of
gypsum board must be installed perpendicular to the Red-1 joists or OpenWeb trusses and attached using 1-
5/8-inch-long (41 mm), Type S screws spaced 12 inches (305 mm) on center. The second layer must be
installed with the joints staggered from the first layer. The second layer must be fastened to the Red-I joists or
OpenWeb trusses with 2-inch-long (51 mm), Type S screws spaced 12 inches (305 mm) on center in the field

and 8 inches (203 mm) on center at the butt joints.

Type G screws, 1-1/2 inches (38 mm) long, must be spaced 8 inches (203 mm) on center and 6 inches (152
mm) from each side of the transverse joints of the second layer. The second layer must be finished with joint

tape and compound.

In roof-ceiling assemblies in which the Red-| joists or OpenWeb trusses are spaced more than 24 inches (610
mm) on center, the ceiling, including the resilient channels, must be applied to stripping spaced 24 inches (610
mm) on center. The attachment of the ceiling membrane to the stripping members must be similar to the
attachment of the ceiling membrane to the Red-| joists or OpenWeb trusses. The stripping must be a minimum
of nominally 2-by-4 construction-grade Douglas fir lumber for spans up to 5 feet (15524 mm) , and must be
attached to the joist or truss bottom flange / chord using a minimum of two 10d box nails. Stripping materials of
equivalent strength and attachment are permitted with approved by the code official.

Structural Members:

Red-| joists or OpenWeb trusses must be installed in accordance with ICC ESR-

2994/1774, with a maximum spacing of 24 inches (610 mm) on center for floor-ceiling assemblies. When used
in roof-ceiling assemblies, the joists or trusses are permitted to be spaced a maximum of 48 inches (1219 mm)

on center.

Resilient Channels (RC-1): Are permitted to be used as part of the ceiling attachment system, provided they are spaced
16 inches (406 mm) on center [24 inches (610 mm) on center if the joists or trusses are spaced 16 inches (406 mm) on
center] and fastened perpendicular to the Red-I joists or OpenWeb trusses using 1-inch-long (25.4 mm), Type S screws.
When resilient channels are used, the first layer of the ceiling membrane must be installed perpendicular to the channels
and attached to the resilient channels using 1-inch-long (25.4 mm), Type S screws spaced 12 inches (305 mm) on center.
The second layer must be installed with the joints staggered from the first layer and attached using 1-5/8-inch-long (41
mm), Type S screws. The screw spacing for the second layer of gypsum board must be a maximum of 12 inches (305

mm) on center in the field and 8 inches (203 mm) on center at the butt joints.

Type G screws, 1-1/2 inches (38 mm) long, must be spaced 8 inches (203 mm) on center and 6 inches (152 mm) from
each side of the transverse joints of the second layer. The second layer must be finished with joint tape and compound.

Insulation: Minimum 3-1/2-inch-thick (89 mm) glass fiber insulation rated R-30 or less may be installed in the joist or truss
plenum when resilient channels are used. The insulation must be placed above the resilient channels between the joist or
truss bottom flanges / chords.
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Hourly Rating: 1-hour
STC Rating: 30-34 STC
Fire Test Reference: UL U305,ULC W3011and 3 cUL U305

Sound Test Reference: OR 64-8
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Exterior Side: 5/8" (15.9 mm) DensGlass® Fireguard® Sheathing or ToughRock® Fireguard X®
Sheathing applied vertically or horizontally to 2"x 4" wood studs 16" (406 mm) o.c. with 1-3/4" (45 mm)
galvanized roofing nails 7" (178 mm) o.c. Exterior surface covered with weather exposed cladding or
finish system. Interior Side: One layer 5/8” (15.9 mm) ToughRock® Fireguard X™ Products or 5/8" (15.9

mm) DensArmor Plus® Fireguard® gypsum board applied vertically or horizontally to studs with 1-7/8"

(48 mm) 6d coated 7" (178 mm) o.c. Stagger joints each side. ULC W301 allows vertical application only.

Approved for Assembly:

DensArmor Plus® Fireguard C® Products,DensArmor Plus® Fireguard® Products,DensElement™
Barrier Sheathing,DensGlass® Fireguard® Sheathing,DensShield® Fireguard® Tile Backer,ToughRock®
Fireguard C® Products,ToughRock® Fireguard X™ Mold-Guard™ Products,ToughRock® Fireguard X™

Products,ToughRock® Lite-Weight Fire-Rated Products

MANUEL
STUDIO, LLC

BLUFFTON, SC
100072

ANSLEY HESTER
MANUEL

BLUFFTON, SC

DATE :
12/6/23

Ansley Hester Manuel, Architect
104 Pritchard Street, Bluffton, South Carolina 29910

MANUEL STUDIO, LLC

843.338.8932 cell manuel.studio@aol.com

MIXED USE BUILDING FOR

KINGTIDE CUSTOM HOMES

)
¥ X
= &
O U
:1”{
S5
=
%
S
S/

FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS

SHEET

Al




J

NMENT R

IVIL.IN |

H

ATTAC
I 7\

m\1

NV'Id H4O00d
03 3 P WO [0R@)OIPMIS [oNUBW [[90 7€68°'SEE €T < OO . 2
D3 oz ) ¢ ¢
323 Lz S 0166 BUIOTED) YINOS “UOYIN[E 121S PIEYOIL] 01 01667 9% ‘NOLINE n
<58 So m N 1021YOLY “[ONUDN L2ISDE] A2]SUY L4NOD TIOWAVD 01 s A
? 3 3 ~ 7
< ¢ SHINOH INOLS) AALLONIM
3
DN |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| % £ |
_ ,N\Q@ A.%»& _
| % o & |
| |
| |
| |
| |
_ |
| .82
| |
| |
LN e -
_\ “| L |__
.82 | _
diH 3901y dIH _ |
| FANe IS _ |
| | |
| | |
| | )
_ _ | u0E
| | C
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
_ | _
_ S % | _
2 Ll
- |
| |
| |
_ _ m 5
_ _ i
| | AT
| | y
| | wmru -
e L L L L Y QS
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| e | n
=
<

A2




MANUEL
STUDIO, LLC
BLUFFTON, SC
/\ 100072
~ N
// \\ ~ N
12 / \ / \
517// \\ // \\
STANDING SEAM /r// | VANVEL
METAL ROOF . . c y |
\ A \ J
| __
ag: ag: / aR: / o % an:
HARDIE BOARD & BATTEN
|%%| %%I I////I T I%—%I |////| 7 DATE .
POWDER COAT | ' - ks | - H el A - | ' ’ ’ 12/6/23
ALUMINUM RAILING [ l
mij’s LU L
] ] LV ] ] ] ] iy B ] [ ] 11 ] = ] ] ] ] [ ] 1 1 r = ] ] ] ] ] ] i i L

DOUBLE BANDBOARD

12
5

CHAMFERED 10X10
COLUMNS

N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\

N
N\
N\

N\
N\

N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\
N\

COMPOSITE LOUVERED —

SCREEN @ STAIRS Dﬂ

HARDIE HORIZONTAL SIDING

A E\_HHHHHH\ \HHHHHHH7\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHHHHHHH\HHHHHHHHHH
|

/A "\ EAST (CARROLL COURT) ELEVATION /"B "\ NORTH ELEVATION

w SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" @ SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

843.338.8932 cell manuel.studio@aol.com

Ansley Hester Manuel, Architect
104 Pritchard Street, Bluffton, South Carolina 29910

li
MANUEL STUDIO, LLC

N\
// \\ // \\
- N~ - ~ N
BOT OF PLATE O
BOT OF 2ND FLOOR CLG \ / \ / % N
— —r — — — — — T 7 iS5 2
@) o
NN 717 N A NIEN NN NN NN zO =28 O
] St 2\ 7 @ — 9 ;
o ad AR AV > W 35
iy 5|2 BN RN RN RN 27 S <
== S
© DA 88 X = >
o< 2! U Mo
-l e
.
TOP OF 2ND FLOOR SUBFLOOR ||
% ﬁT =
> gl -
<t 12
Al
BOT OF 1ST FLOOR CLG S~ CZD
' ' v,
71 7| 7 7| 7 \ 7| 7 NIEN JIN YN
o Se A\ | |
C = 100 = = \
2 olse 7\ 7 7| 7~ 7\ 7 YA N A
=z ]
Ew TOPOF1STFLOORSLAB - I"HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH‘? SHEET
GRADE —————— — —
C \ WEST ELEVATION D \ SOUTH ELEVATION

@ SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" w SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"




MANUEL
STUDIO, LLC
BLUFFTON, SC
100072

28" 28"
OVERHANG OVERRANG
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
OVER 30# FELT OVER 1/2" CDX OVER 30# FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD OVER 2X8'S @ 16" PLYWOOD OVER 2X8'S @ 16"
O.C. RAFTERS 12 O.C. RAFTERS
HURRICANE CLIPS & STRAPS @ \’ 5 HURRICANE CLIPS & STRAPS @ LY e

EACH RAFTER OPTIONS - SIMPSON
MTS 20, H10 OR (2) H2.5A R-30 SPRAY FOAM

INSULATION

EACH RAFTER OPTIONS - SIMPSON BLUFFTON, SC
MTS 20, H10 OR (2) H2.5A

12
\, 5
R-30 SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

DOUBLE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE

1"

SUBFLOOR OVER 2X8'S SHEETROCK
TOP OF PLATE . TOP OF PLATE ] DATE :
METAL DRIP <t 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE METAL DRIP
TOP OF PLATE / BOTTOM OF JOIST A 1X4 BAND SUBFLOOR OVER 2X8'S 1) 1X4 BAND

I_ =il 1X10 BAND TOP OF PLATE / BOTTOM OF JOIST @/ I_ = / 1X10 BAND
" e L \ ; s i N HARDIE BEADBOARD @ SOFFIT
5/8" TYPE "X" SHEETROCK | HARDIE BEADBOARD @ SOFFIT 5/8" TYPE "X" SHEETROCK \

O =
I N
CEILING / CEILING ~ | TRIMMED 2X6 CORNICE BOARD — = 2
1/2" SHEETROCK @ WALLS L TRIMMED 2X6 CORNICE BOARD 5/8" TYPE "X" SHEETROCK @ [ HARDIE BOARD & BATTEN OVER HOUSEWRAP OVER ] S s S
| HARDIE BOARD & BATTEN OVER HOUSEWRAP EXTERIOR WALLS | 5/8" DENSGLASS FIREGUARD SHEATHING. SEE D/A1 RS
SCEUPANGY R OVER 1/2" ODX SHEATHING, 2X6 BLOCKING @ AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR AND O ° =
PLYWOOD SEAMS. FULL 48" @ TOP & BOTTOM OCCUPANCY R SHEATHING SPECIFICATIONS ~ ; @) @
= oy = = =
7 | 7 | ~ 5 3
@ I 2xes @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL WITH R-13 @ WOOD FLOOR FINISH OVER T 2xes @ 16" 0.C. STUD WALL WITH 5 1/2" THICK MINERAL QO V3 =
== VALUE INSULATIONS (MINIMUM) 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE 2 WOOL INSULATION (R-13 MINIMUM) D § o T:’
SUBFLOOR OVER 24" OPEN ~ S 2 &
WOOD FLOOR FINISH OVER WEB TRUSS @ 16" O.C. S & =
3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE N Z ==
WEB TRUSS @ 16" O.C. n p ©
| FLASHING @ DRIPCAP \ | FLASHING @ DRIPCAP D wnn
TOP OF 2ND SUBFLOOR I — S W— & Z @'g o5
~
w5 N
! 7 DOUBLE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" <: § SR
] | 2%X12 BAND ] SHEETROCK 2X12 BAND 3 o
3 A 3 (2X FURRING WITH 5/8" TYP 2 =
3 | 3 SHEETROCK ON INTERIOR SIDE
I 2x12BAND BETWEEN FLOOR TRUS 2X12 BAND
BOTTOM OF OPEN WEB TRUSS - , BOTTOM OF OPEN WEB TRUSS —
/ I HARDIE HORIZONTAL SIDING OVER / I
HOUSEWRAP OVER 1/2" CDX
l SHEATHING HARDIE HORIZONTAL SIDING OVER HOUSEWRAP OVER 5/8"
DOUBLE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" DOUBLE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" DENSGLASS FIREGUARD SHEATHING. SEE D/A1 AND
SHEETROCK CEILING \/\- SHEETROCK @ CEILING & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR AND SHEATHING N
5/8" TYPE "X" SHEETROCK @ 7 2
| 2X6 HORIZONTAL BLOCKING CEILING & SIDE EXTERIOR | 2X6 BLOCKING @ PLYWOOD SEAMS. FULL 48" @ TOP & BOTTOM
S5CCUPANGY B | BEHIND ALL PLYWOOD SEAMS, WALLS | %
FULL PLYWOOD SHEET (48") @ P!
3 TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL) 5 OCCUPANCY B S Z.
o ! ) | g 2 » E S
' CONTINOUS TIE-DOWN FROM SLAB CONTINOUS TIE-DOWN FROM SLAB EMBEDMENT zO R&a =
EMBEDMENT TO TOP PLATE @ ALL TO TOP PLATE @ ALL CORNERS, OPENINGS & 6'-0" 5= Oy 5
4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 | CORNERS, OPENINGS & 6'-0" O.C. 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 | O.C. S g3 s
W1.4XW1.4 WWF OVER 6 MIL | W1.4XW1.4 WWF OVER 6 MIL | "D 2% A
VAPOR BARRIER 2X6'S @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL WITH VAPOR BARRIER 2X6'S @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL WITH % Q ~ E
R-13 VALUE INSULATION (MINIMUM) 5 1/2" THICK MINERAL INSULATION (R-13 5 S K :j
| | VALUE INSULATION MINIMUM) o S =
| [ 5 Q — M <
S
) CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (4) ) CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (4) — =
\ | | #5'S REBAR EA. WAY \ | | #5'S REBAR EA. WAY O
I I
TOP OF SLAB iige e TOP OF SLAB == 7z
~ |
© T T : ¢ © C Em— R : * M
N \ ) ol
GRADE :m:m:l ‘ / 11T Nr GRADE \:m:m:u ’ / 1T —
| |
Tl = [ | L] . — T I— I = L] —
| | | | | | | |
== === = |= = I | |=lda=| | |=| | |—=| | |—
44'[ — == | e =
/AN TYP. WALL SECTION /B \1 HR. RATED SIDE WALL SECTION SHEET

W SCALE: 1'=1-0" W SCALE: 1"=1-0" A 4




STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
OVER 30# FELT OVER 1/2" CDX UANUEL
PLYWOOD OVER 2X8'S @ 16" STUDIO, LLC

12 O.C. RAFTERS BLUFFTON, 50

5 30u

SIMPSON HURRICANE STRAPS/

2X10'S @ 16" O.C: CLIPS @ EA. RAFTER. OPTIONS 1:

CEILING JOISTS (2) H2.5A, 2: MTS20, OR 3: H10

TOP OF PORCH PLATE

+/-9'-9 1/4'

METAL DRIP EDGE

1X4 FASCIA TRIM BLLIJVIFA:\TJL(;IE\k sc

1X10 FASCIA TRIM

\ HARDIE BEADBOARD @ SOFFIT

Aok (2) P.T. 2X12'S BOX BEAM

1X4 CYPRESS CEILING \ W/ 1X WRAP
OR PAINTED PINE ! 5/4X P.T. CAP DATE :

12/6/23

A g<7

CHAMFERED P.T. 10X10

P.T. 5/4X4 T&G DECKIN GUARDRAIL - SEE D&E/A6 FOR DETAIL
OVER P.T. 2X10'S @ 16"

O.C. PORCH JOISTS
 PITCH DECK

TOP OF DECKING @ MAIN WALL

843.338.8932 cell manuel.studio@aol.com

N

104 Pritchard Street, Bluffton, South Carolina 29910

MANUEL STUDIO, LLC
Ansley Hester Manuel, Architect

>< (3) P.T. 2X12'S GIRDER

10

=

P.T. 2X2 LEDGERJ

(3) P.T. 2X12'S BOX BEAM

e fhehdl, 5/4X P.T. CAP
N
., [
> >
& O
.= Z.
2 2 o QO
, ) 202N —
‘y\ zO 23 £
Q4 O U )
= L ]
V\ > U 3 - N
an)] D @) o
CHAMFERED P.T. 10X10 = % =
20 2& L
4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 2m 23 O
W1.4XW1.4 WWF OVER 6 MIL =N alala o
VAPOR BARRIER S = 8
_PITCH SLAB =
TOP OF SLAB @ MAIN WALL @
= T 0 0)= STRUCTURAL BRICK EDGE a
TSl ) \ 1 oren so | WITH CURVED NOSING \/
GRADE —| = | = R —
== ‘ -1 CONCRETE FOOTING WITH
=== i | (4) #5'S REBAR EACH WAY
== ) HEHEHE
] = CLEAN, COMPACT AND TREATED SOIL
= 1K SHEET
—
A \ PORCH SECTION A5

w SCALE: 1'=1-0"




ROOM SCHEDULE

ROOM FLOOR WALL CEILING BASE CASE CROWN MANUEL

STUDIO, LLC
PORCH BLUFFTON, SC

100072

CONFERENCE

KITCHEN

SHOWROOM

H/C RESTROOM

OFFICE

HALL

STORAGE

FILES MANUEL

COPIER BLUFFTON, SC

OFFICE

BUBBA

BATHROOM

SECOND FLOOR PORCH

GREAT ROOM

KITCHEN DATE :

BEDROOM #1

BATHROOM #1

W.I.C.

BEDROOM #2

BATHROOM #3

BEDROOM #3

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK | WIDTH & HEIGHT TYPE LITES REMARKS 60" MAX.
1 3'-0"X8"-0" HALF GLASS, OUTSWING 4
2 3'-0"X8'-0" HALF GLASS, INSWING 4
3 3'-0"X8'-0" 4-PANEL, OUTSWING N/A

— 25/8" X 11/2" TOP CAP

PEAL AND SEAL AROUND 3/4" SQ. PICKET, 33"
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE ALUMINUM CLAD (EXTERIOR), WOOD (INTERIOR) UNLESS OPENING 3u MAX SPACING O.C

OTHERWISE NOTED. 3
7/8" MUNTIN WIDTHS SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES. /7FLASHING @ DRIPCAP VIAX.
ALL GLASS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT. 7

DP RATINGS ARE 35 IF MORE THAN 4' FROM CORNER & 45 IF WITHIN 4' FROM CORNER

—- ALL OPENINGS TO
RESIST A 4" DIA.
SPHERE

N

2X DRIP CAP (CYPRESS)
2X4 HEAD CASE (CYPRESS)

42"
MIN.

pll

843.338.8932 cell manuel.studio@aol.com

Ansley Hester Manuel, Architect
104 Pritchard Street, Bluffton, South Carolina 29910

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MARK WIDTH & HEIGHT TYPE LITES REMARKS

A 3'-0" X 5'-4" CASEMENT 4
B 2'-4" X 3'-8" CASEMENT 4
C 2'-8" X 4'-8" CASEMENT 4 _ - — 2"X1" BOTTOM CHANNEL
2X4 CASE (CYPRESS) ©

MANUEL STUDIO, LLC

3!
4l

3
4
MAX

2X4 SILL (CYPRESS)

ALL WINDOWS ARE WOOD INTERIOR AND CLAD EXTERIOR.

ALL GLASS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT. /D \POWDER COATED ALUMINUM GUARD RAIL ELEVATION

DP RATINGS ARE 35 IF MORE THAN 4' FROM CORNER & 45 IF WITHIN 4' FROM CORNER %_6/
SCALE: 1"=1-0"

46"
| E STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF %

OVER 30# FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
A 12 PLYWOOD OVER 2X8'S @ 16"

N \I5 0.C. RAFTERS / /B\\\ WINDOW TRIM DETAIL = 2 5/8" X 1 1/2" TOP CAP

< METAL DRIP ’” o
\A6 SCALE: 3'=1-0 3/4" SQ. PICKET, 33" MAX SPACING O.C.

Y / 1X4 BAND

‘ L 1X10 BAND

4X8 BEAM

10 CARROLL COURT

A
42
MIN

2X6 @ 16" O.C.

5X5 POST SHEETROCK——+— |

f HARDIE HORIZONTAL : = 2"X1" BOTTOM CHANNEL
— SIDING OR HARDIE

2 VI BOARD & BATTEN E—
: SO (SEE ELEVATION FOR

- PLACEMENT) OVER

| 3%" HOUSEWRAP OVER

J o SHEATHING

A SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BOLTS

BLUFFTON, SC 29910
SCHEDULES & DETAILS

§n
31
VIAX

MIXED USE BUILDING FOR
KINGTIDE CUSTOM HOMES

~— 3%6 POST /C\ TYPICAL CORNER PLAN DETAIL @POWDER COATED ALUMINUM GUARD RAIL DETAIL SHEET
\AG // SCALE: 1"=1%-0" WSCALE: =10

A ROOF OVERHANG @ DOOR DETAIL AG
\A6 / SCALE: 1"=1-0"

L




A ACHMNMENT
I\ I\l 1TIVILLINT J
R
Examples of Accessible Door Hardware Z | |
S | | MANUEL
= | | STUDIO, LLC
Handle Pull Bar Lever J | | BLUFFTON, SC
100072
FRONT APPROACH,
. PULL SIDE
g
M FRONT APPROACH,
8 = PUSH SIDE
ANSLEY HESTER
MANUEL
BLUFFTON, SC
‘ |
=] /L
CLEAR SPACE \ FRONT APPROACH,
% @ LAVATORY PUSH SIDE DOOR PROVIDED HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE
. z é > WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH
2 2 = 3 22" M|$. DATE :
= o ~ /
N T « B 12/6/23
z : N N
= Z | |
> it 7= &
toe o 42" MIN. E; | |
6! MIN. clearance é N h
knee  gv MIN. "
clearance <
" O =
17"MIN. | depth Py
° 48" MIN. o R
-~
— o O E
NOTE: equipment permitted in dashed area HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE A S, 8 S
‘~ : 'B.
« % g =
O 289
54" MIN. p— < ;_g
39-41" D ~N 2B
| R 3=
p—
36" MIN. D S o O
)
36" MIN. = § S 8
N s E
% o =
. L AR =
12" MIN. 12" MIN. J = s 9
: N S 3 S
ettt (o Sr--=5 - v P c ) > 67" MIN. | m g N
< | n D
2" N 42" MIN. = ) ~ o o0
’ : S V' 5 X
o % 5 /. = £
¥ % 3 v 5 N
3 3 "’ : S 2 e
= Z < o p—] ﬂ-
N ° = ~ 5: oo
© S
—
7 7
(a) Back Wall Fig. 12a Seat Height and Grab Bar Locations
60" MIN ‘ S Fig. 2a 60 inch (1525 mm) Diameter Turning Space
36" MAX .
A A g
24" MIN. W T = | 48" MIN.
B —o ¢ _ 17-19" -y N
b € =)} = [
Lo|o X f z 2
=
[] s - P
- N T T Y
: B N s N % Z
N = z O
% . < &
- 4 o s o —_
| < : o
7 2 Z — | 2|2 S |8 5 2 = 2 =
\" s S Z. o)
Fig. 12d Surface Mounted Dispensers Fig. 12e Recessed Dispensers k? X Sy N - | A 8 8 8 E
5 = = 70
- )
LEGEND E  SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET SEAT o > U j z P
A  18"VERTICAL GRAB BAR COVER DISPENSER (MOUNTS A :) Qo D)
B 36" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR BELOW GRAB BAR) o MIN B¢ MAX K § E ]
C  42"HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR F  SURFACE MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL 24" MAX ) U < ]
D  RECESSED TOILET SEAT TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER | : - (@) —
DISPENSER, SANITARY NAPKIN (MOUNTS BELOW GRAB BAR) ‘ 32" MIN. NOTE: equipment permitted in shaded area \ a LU o S -
DISPOSAL, TOILET TISSUE G  SURFACE MOUNTED SANITARY | (a) (b) - Q 9p)
DISPENSER NAPKIN DISPOSAL (MOUNTS d > —
BELOW GRAB BAR) Spout Height and Clear Floor Space — i
Knee Clearance <C
not to exceed fountain depth (D
30" MIN. 30" MIN. é
%
Z Z
= © s ©
= a 2
ﬂ
(c) (d)

Free Standing Fountain or
Cooler

Built-In Fountain or Cooler
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